### 504371628 05/17/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4418322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OSAMU HASHIGUCHI	05/16/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAPAN AVIATION ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY, LIMITED
Street Address:	10-8, DOGENZAKA 1-CHOME, SHIBUYA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	150-0043

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15597468

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 516-365-9802

**Email:** fdorchak@collardroe.com **Correspondent Name:** COLLARD & ROE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HASHIGUCHI - 15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK J. DORCHAK
SIGNATURE:	/Frederick J. Dorchak/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042411 FRAME: 0082

504371628

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and
address of
assignee

Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Limited 10-8, Dogenzaka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0043, Japan

	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:
title of invention	CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
check one	as set forth in his United States Patent Application
names and signatures of inventors	Osamu Hashiguchi Name: Osamu Hashiguchi Name:

May 16, 2017

PATENT REEL: 042411 FRAME: 0083

**RECORDED: 05/17/2017**